
Fraternity, Sorority and Cooperative  Life:  Fall 2017 Semester Report

Undergraduate Enrollment:  31,006;  Undergraduate Men:  17,731; Undergraduate Women: 13,275 **

Total Fraternity and Sorority Membership: 6,383 Average Chapter/House Size:

Interfraternity Council (IFC): 3,447 IFC:  (3,447/40) = 86 Members

Multicultural Greek Council (MGC): 125  MGC: (125/11) = 11 Members

National Pan-Hellenic Council (NPHC): 77 NPHC: (77/9) = 9 Members

Panhellenic Association (PHA): 2,734 PCC: (394/12) = 33 members

Total Cooperative Membership (PCC): 394

Total Fraternity, Sorority and Cooperative Membership: 6,777 Total New Members: 1,843

IFC:  845

Undergraduates who are members of Fraternities & Sororities: 20.6% MGC: 24

Undergraduates who are members of Fraternities, Sororities & Cooperatives: 21.9% NPHC: 14  

PCC: 148

PHA: 812 

All Men's GPA: 2.99' Total Community Service Contributions: 49,990.86 hours

All Women's GPA: 3.12'  Fraternity and Sorority Service: 47,342.86 hours; 7.42 hours/member

First Year Student GPA: 3.13+  Cooperative Service: 2,648 hours; 6.72 hours/member

All Fraternity and Sorority GPA: 3.06 Total Philanthropic Donations: $810,679.34 

All IFC GPA: 2.95  

All MGC GPA: 3.02 

All NPHC GPA: 2.78  

All Panhellenic GPA: 3.21 

All Sorority GPA: 3.20 21% (231/1123) of Student organization Presidents and Treasurers are members of 

All Fraternity GPA: 2.95 

All Cooperative GPA: 3.17

All FSCL GPA: 3.07 Fall 2013*** Four-Year Student Graduation Rate:

Fall 2017 to Spring 2018 First Year Student Retention:            FSCL: 74% (1,398/1,878)^^

FSCL: 96.3% (1,827/1,897)            Purdue University: 59% (3,698/6,319)^

Fall 2012*** Five-Year Student Graduation Rate:

** Enrollment summary, Fall 2017             FSCL: 89% (1,554/1,753)^^

~ Academic Performance Term End, Fall 2017 Purdue University: 77% (4,883/6,329)^

`Academic Performance with gender ethnicity, Fall 2017 Fall 2011*** Six-Year Student Graduation Rate:

 + New Beginners FY GPA Term End, Fall 2017 cohort FSCL: 94% (1,461/1,557)^^

***Matriculation Term Purdue University: 79%(5,244/6,660)^

^University graduation/retention rates, FTFT New Beginners ^^Pending and Awarded Degrees, Fall 2017

               Cooperative Philanthropy Donations: $18,344.00; $46.56/member 

All Undergraduate GPA:  3.04~

               PHA: (2,734/21) = 130 Members  

               Fraternity & Sorority Philanthropic Donations: $792,335.34; $124.13/member 

                                  Fall 2017 FSC Contributions to Purdue Dance Marathon: $475,357.28 

Fraternities, Sororities, or Cooperatives



Fraternity, Sorority, Cooperative Community NR: Not Reported NA: Not Applicable *Not reported per FERPA

Organization
Semester 

GPA Cumulative GPA Rank N.M. GPA New Members Total Members

Service 

Hours

Philanthropy  

Dollars

Sigma Gamma Rho 3.38 2.81 1 NA 0 2 55 $0
Kappa Alpha Theta 3.37 3.40 2 3.30 45 143 814 $22,340

Alpha Chi Omega 3.35 3.35 3 3.30 49 142 1,366 $17,158
Delta Gamma 3.35 3.40 4 3.19 41 148 440 $24,694

Glenwood 3.33 3.35 5 3.31 12 35 60 $1,855
Kappa Kappa Gamma 3.33 3.34 6 3.12 43 146 1,935 $11,870
Phi Kappa Theta 3.33 3.28 7 3.24 9 26 215 $1,179

Chi Omega 3.32 3.32 8 3.25 41 141 1,035 $35,821
Phi Beta Chi 3.31 3.35 9 3.48 4 19 90 $0

Stewart 3.31 3.27 10 3.15 10 33 781 $0

Phi Mu 3.28 3.36 11 3.33 44 151 900 $22,387
Pi Kappa Phi 3.25 3.29 12 3.20 31 145 5,040 $112,354

Circle Pines 3.25 3.28 13 2.98 15 57 309 $3,422
Gamma Phi Beta 3.25 3.23 14 3.35 38 157 286 $10,710

Alpha Gamma Delta 3.24 3.28 15 3.07 38 139 1,464 $61,639
Theta Xi 3.24 3.38 16 3.18 8 27 129 $677
alpha Kappa Delta Phi 3.22 3.20 17 3.01 7 38 197 $13,809

Beta Upsilon Chi @ Fairway 3.22 3.31 18 3.13 20 61 195 $500

Sigma Alpha 3.21 3.15 19 3.53 6 84 477 $875
Twin Pines 3.21 3.29 20 2.88 11 29 465 $3,596

Delta Delta Delta 3.20 3.12 21 3.00 44 123 845 $42,544
Delta Phi Lambda 3.20 3.37 22 3.29 5 18 53 $100

Alpha Xi Delta 3.19 3.20 23 3.24 39 142 279 $26,850

Kappa Delta 3.19 3.25 24 3.12 39 149 1,754 $22,571

Sigma Kappa 3.18 3.15 25 3.03 36 128 2,548 $21,986

Alpha Omicron Pi 3.17 3.22 26 3.18 46 146 2,063 $34,286
Delta Sigma Theta 3.17 2.81 27 NA 0 15 196 $50

Zeta Tau Alpha 3.16 3.18 28 3.11 32 143 560 $18,320

Ann Tweedale 3.16 3.22 29 3.14 15 33 0 $8,621
FarmHouse 3.16 3.00 30 3.15 32 111 332 $4,200

Marwood 3.15 3.25 31 3.13 10 21 96 $0
Phi Kappa Sigma 3.15 2.91 32 3.06 4 19 27 $0
Sigma Lambda Beta 3.15 3.33 33 3.1 2 6 56 $750

All Women's GPA: 3.12'

All Panhellenic Association GPA: 3.21

All Sorority GPA: 3.20

All Cooperative GPA: 3.17



Fraternity, Sorority, Cooperative Community Cont.'d NR: Not Reported NA: Not Applicable *Not reported per FERPA

Organization
Semester 

GPA Cumulative GPA Rank N.M. GPA New Members Total Members

Service 

Hours

Philanthropy  

Dollars

Theta Chi 3.11 3.19 34 2.91 37 104 1,601 $15,080
Beta Theta Pi 3.10 3.13 35 3.35 32 143 1,184 $12,048

Maclure 3.10 3.13 36 2.95 9 24 150 $0

Delta Phi Mu 3.09 3.15 37 NA 0 9 317 $0

Pi Beta Phi 3.09 3.15 38 2.86 41 125 409 $10,046

Alpha Epsilon Pi 3.08 3.05 39 3.00 24 56 363 $1,405

Delta Lambda Phi 3.08 3.35 40 NA 0 6 15 $0

Delta Zeta 3.08 3.16 41 2.90 50 138 1,131 $45,475

Evans Scholars 3.08 3.18 42 NR 12 61 NR $3,338

Tau Kappa Epsilon 3.07 2.88 43 3.21 2 18 32 $891

Alpha Phi 3.06 3.14 44 2.86 53 151 225 $29,169

Shoemaker 3.06 3.16 45 2.66 13 35 227 $240

Theta Tau 3.06 3.08 46 NR 15 55 297 $6,474

Beta Sigma Psi 3.05 3.06 47 3.10 3 41 473 $0

Phi Sigma Rho 3.05 3.10 48 3.10 59 140 1,714 $26,344

Sigma Delta Tau 3.05 3.17 49 3.27 24 79 311 $4,649

Zeta Beta Tau 3.04 2.97 50 2.97 34 175 1,925 $16,083

Kappa Sigma 3.03 2.85 51 NR 36 135 567 $21,620

Sigma Tau Gamma 3.02 3.13 52 3.12 30 127 NR $11,306

Alpha Gamma Rho 3.01 2.91 53 2.56 22 116 405 $1,670

Triangle 3.01 3.06 54 2.98 15 66 242 $1,227

Phi Gamma Delta 3.01 3.00 55 3.14 25 138 470 $11,387

Gemini 2.98 3.12 56 2.88 17 31 314 $10

Phi Delta Theta 2.97 2.90 57 3.18 22 94 771 $7,463

Chauncey 2.96 2.97 58 2.71 10 20 40 $100

Devonshire 2.96 3.17 59 2.93 6 15 12 $0

Pi Kappa Alpha 2.96 2.94 60 2.99 33 163 NR $12,438

Psi Upsilon 2.96 2.96 61 2.74 7 17 101 $455

Alpha Tau Omega 2.95 3.02 62 2.78 32 161 1,955 $30,959

Zeta Phi Beta 2.95 3.04 63 NA 0 6 0 $0

Omega Psi Phi 2.93 2.39 64 NA 0 5 34 $0

Alpha Kappa Lambda 2.92 2.96 65 2.82 25 108 534 $4,106

All Men's GPA: 2.99'

All Interfraternity Council GPA: 2.95

All Multicultural Greek Council GPA: 3.02

All Fraternity GPA: 2.95

All Fraternity, Sorority, and Cooperative Life GPA: 3.07



Fraternity, Sorority, Cooperative Community Cont.'d NR: Not Reported NA: Not Applicable *Not reported per FERPA

Organization
Semester 

GPA Cumulative GPA Rank N.M. GPA New Members Total Members

Service 

Hours

Philanthropy  

Dollars

Phi Sigma Kappa 2.91 3.01 66 2.91 16 50 386 $1,156

Alpha Sigma Phi 2.90 2.99 67 2.60 26 128 458 $6,620

Lambda Phi Epsilon 2.90 3.01 68 3.33 2 8 33 $0

Sigma Chi 2.90 2.94 69 2.89 30 95 1,400 $38,259

Delta Tau Delta 2.89 2.91 70 2.78 36 172 507 $6,451

Delta Upsilon 2.89 2.91 71 NR 23 113 684 $5,528

Pi Lambda Phi 2.87 3.18 72 3.23 10 38 479 $2,114

Sigma Alpha Epsilon 2.87 2.92 73 2.78 42 137 250 $7,688

Alpha Chi Rho 2.86 2.98 74 2.86 8 44 96 $785

Kappa Delta Rho 2.86 3.03 75 2.91 18 62 245 $4,592

Phi Kappa Tau 2.83 2.99 76 2.41 6 43 961 $1,281

Alpha Phi Alpha 2.80 2.98 77 2.51 5 12 70 $0

Delta Sigma Phi 2.79 2.87 78 2.79 39 131 447 $20,201

Phi Kappa Psi 2.78 2.77 79 2.62 19 111 1,107 $11,033

Delta Chi 2.77 2.86 80 2.54 22 150 662 $1,010

Gamma Rho Lambda 2.75 2.91 81 2.55 8 18 112 $150

Sigma Nu 2.73 2.89 82 2.73 40 40 333 $1,740

Zeta Psi 2.70 2.91 83 3.02 6 32 NR NR 

Alpha Kappa Alpha 2.68 2.64 84 2.46 9 12 113 $0

Beta Chi Theta 2.65 2.81 85 3.10 4 29 74 $0

Kappa Alpha Psi 2.65 2.62 86 NA 0 13 61 $0

Acacia 2.55 2.63 87 3.10 10 44 574 $619

Omega Phi Chi 2.54 2.94 88 NA 0 6 46 $0

Phi Beta Sigma 2.50 2.81 89 NA 0 8 117 $0

Delta Pi Rho 2.49 2.93 90 NA 0 10 108 $0

Iota Phi Theta 2.09 2.44 91 NA 0 4 66 $60

Sigma Lambda Gamma 2.02 2.95 92 NA 0 6 16 $0

All National Pan-Hellenic Council GPA: 2.78



Purdue Cooperative Council NR: Not Reported NA: Not Applicable *Not reported per FERPA

House
Semester 

GPA Cumulative GPA Rank N.M. GPA New Members Total Members

Service 

Hours

Philanthropy  

Dollars

Glenwood 3.33 3.35 1 3.31 12 35 60 $1,855

Stewart 3.31 3.27 2 3.15 10 33 781 $0

Circle Pines 3.25 3.28 3 2.98 15 57 309 $3,422

Beta Upsilon Chi @ Fairway 3.22 3.31 4 3.13 20 61 195 $500

Twin Pines 3.21 3.29 5 2.88 11 29 465 $3,596

Ann Tweedale 3.16 3.22 6 3.14 15 33 0 $8,621

Marwood 3.15 3.25 7 3.13 10 21 96 $0

Maclure 3.10 3.13 8 2.95 9 24 150 $0

Shoemaker 3.06 3.16 9 2.66 13 35 227 $240

Gemini 2.98 3.12 10 2.88 17 31 314 $10

Devonshire 2.96 3.17 11 2.93 6 15 12 $0

Chauncey 2.96 2.97 12 2.71 10 20 40 $100

National Pan-Hellenic Council NR: Not Reported NA: Not Applicable *Not reported per FERPA

Fraternity/Sorority
Semester 

GPA Cumulative GPA Rank N.M. GPA New Members Total Members

Service 

Hours

Philanthropy  

Dollars

Sigma Gamma Rho 3.38 2.81 1 NA 0 2 55 $0

Delta Sigma Theta 3.17 2.81 2 NA 0 15 196 $50

Zeta Phi Beta 2.95 3.04 3 NA 0 6 0 $0

Omega Psi Phi 2.93 2.39 4 NA 0 5 34 $0

Alpha Phi Alpha 2.80 2.98 5 2.51 5 12 70 $0

Alpha Kappa Alpha 2.68 2.64 6 2.46 9 12 113 $0

Kappa Alpha Psi 2.65 2.62 7 NA 0 13 61 $0

Phi Beta Sigma 2.50 2.81 8 NA 0 8 117 $0

Iota Phi Theta 2.09 2.44 9 NA 0 4 66 $60

All Women's Cooperative GPA: 3.20

All Men's Cooperative GPA: 3.15

All National Pan-Hellenic Council Women's GPA: 2.96

All National Pan-Hellenic Council Men's GPA: 2.63

All Cooperative GPA: 3.17

All National Pan-Hellenic Council GPA: 2.78



Panhellenic Association NR: Not Reported NA: Not Applicable *Not reported per FERPA

Fraternity/Sorority
Semester 

GPA Cumulative GPA Rank N.M. GPA New Members Total Members

Service 

Hours

Philanthropy  

Dollars

Kappa Alpha Theta 3.37 3.40 1 3.30 45 143 814 $22,340

Alpha Chi Omega 3.35 3.35 2 3.30 49 142 1,366 $17,158

Delta Gamma 3.35 3.40 3 3.19 41 148 440 $24,694

Kappa Kappa Gamma 3.33 3.34 4 3.12 43 146 1,935 $11,870

Chi Omega 3.32 3.32 5 3.25 41 141 1,035 $35,821

Phi Beta Chi 3.31 3.35 6 3.48 4 19 90 $0

Phi Mu 3.28 3.36 7 3.33 44 151 900 $22,387

Gamma Phi Beta 3.25 3.23 8 3.35 38 157 286 $10,710

Alpha Gamma Delta 3.24 3.28 9 3.07 38 139 1,464 $61,639

Sigma Alpha 3.21 3.15 10 3.53 6 84 477 $875

Delta Delta Delta 3.20 3.12 11 3.00 44 123 845 $42,544

Alpha Xi Delta 3.19 3.20 12 3.24 39 142 279 $26,850

Kappa Delta 3.19 3.25 13 3.12 39 149 1,754 $22,571

Sigma Kappa 3.18 3.15 14 3.03 36 128 2,548 $21,986

Alpha Omicron Pi 3.17 3.22 15 3.18 46 146 2,063 $34,286

Zeta Tau Alpha 3.16 3.18 16 3.11 32 143 560 $18,320

Pi Beta Phi 3.09 3.15 17 2.86 41 125 409 $10,046

Delta Zeta 3.08 3.16 18 2.90 50 138 1,131 $45,475

Alpha Phi 3.06 3.14 19 2.86 53 151 225 $29,169

Phi Sigma Rho 3.05 3.10 20 3.10 59 140 1,714 $26,344

Sigma Delta Tau 3.05 3.17 21 3.27 24 79 311 $4,649

All Panhellenic Association GPA: 3.21

All Women's GPA: 3.12'



Interfraternity Council NR: Not Reported NA: Not Applicable *Not reported per FERPA

Fraternity/ Sorority
Semester 

GPA Cumulative GPA Rank N.M. GPA New Members Total Members

Service 

Hours

Philanthropy  

Dollars

Phi Kappa Theta 3.33 3.28 1 3.24 9 26 215 $1,179

Pi Kappa Phi 3.27 3.29 2 3.20 31 145 5,040 $112,354

Theta Xi 3.24 3.38 3 3.18 8 27 129 $677

FarmHouse 3.16 3.00 4 3.15 32 111 332 $4,200

Phi Kappa Sigma 3.15 2.91 5 3.06 4 19 27 $0

Theta Chi 3.11 3.19 6 2.91 37 104 1,601 $15,080

Beta Theta Pi 3.10 3.13 7 3.35 32 143 1,184 $12,048

Alpha Epsilon Pi 3.08 3.05 8 3.00 24 56 363 $1,405

Tau Kappa Epsilon 3.07 2.88 9 3.21 2 18 32 $891

Theta Tau 3.06 3.08 10 NR 15 55 297 $6,474

Beta Sigma Psi 3.05 3.06 11 3.10 3 41 473 $0

Zeta Beta Tau 3.04 2.97 12 2.97 34 175 1,925 $16,083

Kappa Sigma 3.03 2.85 13 NR 36 135 567 $21,620

Sigma Tau Gamma 3.02 3.13 14 3.12 30 127 NR $11,306

Alpha Gamma Rho 3.01 2.91 15 2.56 22 116 405 $1,670

Triangle 3.01 3.06 16 2.98 15 66 242 $1,227

Phi Gamma Delta 3.01 3.00 17 3.14 25 138 470 $11,387

Phi Delta Theta 2.97 2.90 18 3.18 22 94 771 $7,463

Pi Kappa Alpha 2.96 2.94 19 2.99 33 163 NR $12,438

Alpha Tau Omega 2.95 3.02 20 2.78 32 161 1,955 $30,959

Alpha Kappa Lambda 2.92 2.96 21 2.82 25 108 534 $4,106

Phi Sigma Kappa 2.91 3.01 22 2.91 16 50 386 $1,156

Alpha Sigma Phi 2.90 2.99 23 2.60 26 128 458 $6,620

Sigma Chi 2.90 2.94 24 2.89 30 95 1,400 $38,259

Delta Tau Delta 2.89 2.91 25 2.78 36 172 507 $6,451

Delta Upsilon 2.89 2.91 26 NR 23 113 684 $5,528

Pi Lambda Phi 2.87 3.18 27 3.23 10 38 479 $2,114

Sigma Alpha Epsilon 2.87 2.92 28 2.78 42 137 250 $7,688

Alpha Chi Rho 2.86 2.98 29 2.86 8 44 96 $785

Kappa Delta Rho 2.86 3.03 30 2.91 18 62 245 $4,592

Phi Kappa Tau 2.83 2.99 31 2.41 6 43 961 $1,281

Delta Sigma Phi 2.79 2.87 32 2.79 39 131 447 $20,201
Phi Kappa Psi 2.78 2.77 33 2.62 19 111 1,107 $11,033

All Interfraternity Council GPA: 2.95

All Men's GPA: 2.99'



Interfraternity Council Cont.'d NR: Not Reported NA: Not Applicable *Not reported per FERPA

Fraternity/ Sorority
Semester 

GPA Cumulative GPA Rank N.M. GPA New Members Total Members

Service 

Hours

Philanthropy  

Dollars

Delta Chi 2.77 2.86 34 2.54 22 150 662 $1,010

Sigma Nu 2.73 2.89 35 2.73 40 40 333 $1,740

Zeta Psi 2.70 2.91 36 3.02 6 32 NR NR 

Beta Chi Theta 2.65 2.81 37 3.10 4 29 74 $0

Acacia 2.55 2.63 38 3.10 10 44 574 $619

Co-educational Organizations NR: Not Reported NA: Not Applicable *Not reported per FERPA

Fraternity/Sorority
Semester 

GPA Cumulative GPA Rank N.M. GPA New Members Total Members

Service 

Hours

Philanthropy  

Dollars

Evans Scholars 3.08 3.18 1 NR 12 61 NR $3,338

Psi Upsilon 2.96 2.96 2 2.74 7 17 101 $455

Multicultural Greek Council NR: Not Reported NA: Not Applicable *Not reported per FERPA

Fraternity/Sorority
Semester 

GPA Cumulative GPA Rank N.M. GPA New Members Total Members

Service 

Hours

Philanthropy  

Dollars

alpha Kappa Delta Phi 3.22 3.20 1 3.01 7 38 197 $13,809

Delta Phi Lambda 3.20 3.37 2 3.29 5 18 53 $100

Sigma Lambda Beta 3.15 3.33 3 3.10 2 6 56 $750

Delta Phi Mu 3.09 3.15 4 NA 0 9 317 $0

Delta Lambda Phi 3.08 3.35 5 NA 0 6 15 $0

Lambda Phi Epsilon 2.90 3.01 6 3.33 2 8 33 $0

Gamma Rho Lambda 2.75 2.91 7 2.55 8 18 112 $150

Omega Phi Chi 2.54 2.94 8 NA 0 6 46 $0

Delta Pi Rho 2.49 2.93 9 NA 0 10 108 $0

Sigma Lambda Gamma 2.02 2.95 10 NA 0 6 16 $0

All Multicultural Greek Council GPA: 3.02

All Multicultural Greek Council Men's GPA: 2.89

All Multicultural Greek Council Women's GPA: 3.06


